
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:732
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
INTER-CITY TRAIN BETWEEN SHIMOGA AND BANGALORE
Raghavendra Shri B. Y.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce an inter-city day train between Shimoga and Bangalore keeping in view the heavy rush on this route;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Introduction of Shimoga-Bangalore Intercity Express (daily) has been announced in the Railway Budget 2009-10.

(c) Does not arise.
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